## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 2314245337 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/22/2023 03:57 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Prepared by, Recording Requested By and Return to: SELENE FINANCE LP 3501 OLYMPUS BLV1...'sTE 500 DALLAS, TX 75019

1340528

### ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

### FOR VALUE RECEIVED,

ASSIGNOR: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, whose address is C/O SELENE FINANCE LP, 3.01 OLYMPUS BLVD, STE 500, DALLAS, TX

75019, does hereby assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: SELENE FINANCE LP, whose address is 3501 OLYM/US BLVD, STE 500, DALLAS, TX 75019,

all its right, title and interest in and to the described Mortgage:

BORROWER: WANDA R. JACKSON

BENEFICIARY: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR

TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP., ITS SUCCESSON S AND ASSIGNS

DATED: 3/24/2008

AMOUNT: \$241,587.00

RECORDED: 4/4/2008 at Instrument or Document 0809526029,

in the COOK County Clerk's Office, State of ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 125 EAST 13TH STREET, #715, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60605

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED

Parcel: 17-22-105-039-1045

Executed this

MAY 1 6 2023

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP BY SELENE FINANCE LP, ATTORNEY IN FACT

By: MATT WYLIE

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNER

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

A notary public of other officer completing this certificate verified only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

MAY 1 6 2023 by MATT WYLIE the AUTHORIZED This instrument v. ac acknowledged before me on SIGNER of SELLNI FINANCE LP, A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOMF LOANS SERVICING, LP, who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be an individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation.

> KRISTIAN MONIQUE PENN Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 10-06-2024

Notary ID 132713991

Diff Clark's Office

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

Kristian Monique Penn Notary's Printed Name:

My Commission Expires: 10-06

For 241587 dated 3/24/2008

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

INIT 715 IN HUSBUM PARK COPTS AS DELINEATED ON THE

SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

#### PARCEL L.

THAT PART OF CLATAIN LOTS, BLOCKS, STREETS AND ALLEYS AND PART OF THE LANDS OF THE INLINOIS CONTAIN RAILROAD COMPANY ALL IN THE MORTHMEST PRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSYS 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SAID TRACT SEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INVERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH NICHIGAN AVENUE WITH THE SOUTH LIME OF ROOSEFALT ROAD AS DEDICATED PER DECUDENT MEMBER 93954949; Thrice morth 89 drorers 🎻 Kibutes 28 seconds east along said south line 324.5\$ FEET TO THE HEST LING OF SOUTH INDIANA AVENUE AS DEDICATED FER DOCUMENT MINUTES 13954909; THENCE POUTE ON DEGREES OF MINUTES 19 SECONDS MEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH INDIANA AVIONA, AFORESAID, 578.78 PERT TO THE POINT OF SECTIONING, SAID POINT BRIDG ALSO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF EAST LATH STREET; THERCE SOUTH SP DEGREES SE MINUTES 42 SECONDS West along the Easterly Extension of the south line of last 1) th street, APORESAID 177.42 PRET TO THE EAST LINE OF AN 18 FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY, THENCE SCOTH DO DECREES OF MINUTES IS SECURDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF AN 10 POCT PUBLIC ALLEY, AFORESAID, 134.00 FEET; THINGS WORTH 63 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 42 SECONDS BAST 177.51 FRET TO THE MEST LINE OF BOOTH INDIANA AVENUE; THENCE MORTH OF DECREES OF MINUTES IS SECREDS EAST PLANT THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH INDIANA AVENUE, 134.00 PERT TO THE POINT OF PESINGING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF COMPONIBION NADE BY 13TH STREET LOFTS, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINIOS AS DOCUMENT MUMBER 0402718082 TOGETHER HITS ITS UNDIVIOUS PERCENTEAR INTEREST IN THE COMMIN MINISTE, IN COCK COUNTY, IZZINOIS.

#### PARCEL ZI

EASTHERT FOR INGRESS AND SCREEK FOR THE MEMBETT OF PARCEL 1 FOR COMMERCICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF MALCONIES AS SET FORTH IN THE GRANT OF GRANEST RECORDED SEPTEMBER 17, 2001 AS DOCUMENT 0010060394.

#### PARCEL 3:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACE 8-45, A LIMITED COMMON BLEMENT AS DELIMENTED ON THE SURVEY ATTACKED TO THE DECLARATION APPRESAND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 8402718682.

F.1.W. 17-22-105-000-0000 (AFFECTS THE UNDERLYTHG LAND)